Company has entered into Listing Agreement with the Stock Exchange. As per the requirements of 
Listing Agreement, the said Share Capital Audit reports are duly forwarded to the Stock Exchanges 
where the Company’s’ Equity Shares are Listed. The paid up Share Capital of the Company stands at 
Rs.  104,187,060/- (Rupees Ten Crores Forty One Lakh Eighty Seven Thousand and Sixty Only). 

DIVIDENDS: 

The Company has decided to sustain the growth in line with the long term growth objectives of the 
Company by retaining the profits and utilizing the same for opportunities in hand. 

RESERVES 

No Amount has been transferred by the Company to Reserve during the Year